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LIABILITY CLAIMS/LAWSUITS

The claim(s)/lawsuit(s) listed below was/were received by the City.  Where applicable, the claim(s)/lawsuit(s)
have been/are being researched and/or reviewed by Washington Cities Insurance Authority (WCIA).  The
claim(s)/lawsuit(s) status is/are as follows:

NEW:
Clark Hislop, DOI:  3/15/2014.  Claimant alleges he ran over a loose chunk of concrete in road, damaging
transmission pan.  $116.64 claimed

Toni Cozzetto-Newby, DOI: 1/2/2014.  Claimant alleges out-of-pocket expenses to clean up after three
sewer backups in basement.  $5,262.16 claimed

SETTLED:
Lyndon Brill, DOI: 2/6/2014.  Claimant alleged damage to mailbox as a result of snow plowing.  $97.08
paid

DENIED:
Michael Carrillo, DOI:  2/26/2014.  Claimant alleged police vehicle struck him from behind while changing
lanes.   $1,248.31 claimed

Betty Pak, d/b/a Fuji Teriyaki.  Claimant alleged out-of-pocket expenses incurred to clear sewer line when
problem was on City side.  $645.00 claimed
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